

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY FOR BID	S&S BUILDERS LLC		POWDER RIVER CONSTRUCTION, INC.		HLADKY CONSTRUCTION, INC.		UNIT COMPARISONS			ENGINEERS EST.	
				UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL PRICE (\$)	HIGH UNIT PRICE	LOW UNIT PRICE	AVE. UNIT PRICE	UNIT PRICE (\$)	TOTAL PRICE (\$)
01020	CONTRACT PAY ITEMS													
01020.01	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00
01020.02	CONTRACT BONDS	LS	1	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 4,252.15	\$ 4,252.15	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 2,366.00	\$ 4,572.72	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
01020.03	FORCE ACCOUNT	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
01500	SEDIMENT AND EROSION CONTROL													
01500.11	CONSTRUCTION STORMWATER MANAGEMENT	LS	1	\$ 6,874.00	\$ 6,874.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,858.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
01500.15	INSTALL WATTLES	LF	800	\$ 2.57	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2.57	\$ 5.19	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,400.00
01510	TRAFFIC CONTROL													
01510.01	CONSTRUCTION SIGNING AND TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,857.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 3,545.67	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
01510.03	PROJECT IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,310.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
01510.20SP	REMOVE & SALVAGE "ROAD CLOSED" GATES	EA	2	\$ 225.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,058.33	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
02075	DEMOLITION OF ASPHALT AND PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE													
02075.01	REMOVAL OF EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT	SY	200	\$ 8.20	\$ 1,640.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 9.57	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,600.00
02075.02	REMOVAL OF PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	300	\$ 9.90	\$ 2,970.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 9.47	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00
02075.04	REMOVAL OF SIDEWALK	SF	1100	\$ 0.50	\$ 550.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.33	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,400.00
02075.06	REMOVE CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	275	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 1,787.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 5.83	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00
02075.14	REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE	SF	1800	\$ 1.90	\$ 3,420.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 6,660.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 1.90	\$ 2.70	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,200.00
02210	EXCAVATION AND EMBANKMENT													
02210.01	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION ABOVE SUBGRADE	CY	75	\$ 38.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 1,331.25	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 17.75	\$ 25.25	\$ 12.00	\$ 900.00
02210.0706SP	6" PAVED ROAD SUBGRADE PROCESSING	SY	425	\$ 3.70	\$ 1,572.50	\$ 19.00	\$ 8,075.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 13.57	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00
02210.0812SP	12" SUBGRADE PROCESSING FOR LOW FLOW CHANNEL	SY	450	\$ 9.30	\$ 4,185.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 14,175.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 31.50	\$ 9.30	\$ 21.93	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,400.00
02220	TRENCH EXCAVATION													
02220.01	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	LS	1	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 1,790.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 2,837.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02220.02	UNDERGROUND FACILITY LOCATES	EA	10	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 311.67	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,500.00
02220.03	UTILITY LINE CROSSING	EA	2	\$ 770.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 615.00	\$ 1,230.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 445.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
02220.04	DEWATERING	LS	1	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 18,760.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 17,753.33	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
02225	TRENCH BACKFILL													
02225.03 SP	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL	CY	60	\$ 285.00	\$ 17,100.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 243.33	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00
02225.04	INSTALL CEMENT TREATED FILL PIPE SADDLE	EA	2	\$ 970.00	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,406.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
02231	AGGREGATE SUB-BASE AND BASE COURSES													
02231.016	6" AGGREGATE BASE	SY	425	\$ 12.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 20.33	\$ 13.00	\$ 5,525.00
02280	TOPSOIL													
02280.01	PLACE TOPSOIL	CY	175	\$ 15.50	\$ 2,712.50	\$ 16.25	\$ 2,843.75	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 16.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 15.58	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,400.00
02280.03	STOCKPILE TOPSOIL	CY	175	\$ 12.40	\$ 2,170.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 18.90	\$ 12.40	\$ 15.43	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,100.00
02520	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT													
02520.015	5" PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVING	SY	425	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,800.00	\$ 66.50	\$ 28,262.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 64.83	\$ 70.00	\$ 29,750.00
02528	CONCRETE CURBS AND COMBINED CURBS AND GUTTERS													
02528.0230	INSTALL REPLACEMENT 30" CURB & GUTTER (TANGENT)	LF	250	\$ 29.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 9,375.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 29.00	\$ 32.83	\$ 45.00	\$ 11,250.00
02530	CONCRETE SIDEWALKS, DRIVEWAY APPROACHES, CURB RETURN FILLETS, VALLEY GUTTERS AND MISCELLANEOUS NEW CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION													
02530.014	INSTALL CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4")	SF	825	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,042.50	\$ 6.10	\$ 5,032.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 4.90	\$ 5.33	\$ 7.50	\$ 6,187.50
02530.124	INSTALL HANDICAP RAMP AND LANDING (4")	SF	275	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,475.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,437.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 10.83	\$ 14.00	\$ 3,850.00
02530.134	INSTALL MISCELLANEOUS CONCRETE (4") (SLOPE PAVING)	SF	375	\$ 18.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,687.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 12.83	\$ 13.00	\$ 4,875.00
02530.14SP	INSTALL CONCRETE CUT-OFF WALL	EA	2	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 6,020.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 3,010.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 4,200.00
02530.15SP	INSTALL CONCRETE OR ASPHALT TRANSITION PATCH	SF	300	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 22,500.00
02530.16SP	ADDITIONAL PAVEMENT THICKNESS	CY	18	\$ 160.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 153.33	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,350.00
02725	STORM DRAINS, TRICKLE CHANNELS AND CULVERTS													
02725.18	INSTALL DOUBLE GUTTER STORM DRAIN INLET	EA	2	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 2,840.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 13,560.00	\$ 6,780.00	\$ 1,420.00	\$ 3,533.33	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02725.22	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN SYATEM	LF	50	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 840.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 16.80	\$ 32.27	\$ 120.00	\$ 6,000.00
02725.23	INSTALL SUB-DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 578.00	\$ 980.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 686.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02725.38 SP	INSTALL CONCRETE LOW FLOW CHANNEL	LF	75	\$ 230.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 13,875.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,750.00
02725.39	REMOVE CULVERT	LF	125	\$ 15.50	\$ 1,937.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 7,375.00	\$ 34.50	\$ 4,312.50	\$ 59.00	\$ 15.50	\$ 36.33	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00
02725.43SP	REMOVE SUB-DRAIN CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 360.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 216.67	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
02725.44SP	INSTALL DOUBLE 2.5' X 10' BOX CULVERT	LF	60	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 151,200.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 165,000.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 196,800.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 126,000.00
02725.45SP	INSTALL DOUBLE 2.5' X 10' BOX CULVERT END SECTION	EA	2	\$ 21,380.00	\$ 42,760.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 17,850.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 21,380.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,243.33	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
02725.46SP	INSTALL CHANNEL WALL PENETRATIONS	EA	2	\$ 260.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 345.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
02725.47SP	RECONNECT DEWATERING WELL AND SUMP DISCHARGE TO CHANNEL PENETRATIONS	EA	1	\$ 540.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,546.67	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
02895	GEOSYNTHETICS													
02895.01	INSTALL FABRIC (SEPARATION)	SY	425	\$ 2.10	\$ 892.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 2,762.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 4.53	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,487.50
TOTAL OF BASE BID					\$ 414,445.50		\$ 478,973.00		\$ 485,960.15					\$ 417,340.00